

SC No. 173/2017
State Vs. Dilshad etc
FIR No.20/2017
PS. Seelampur

Matters are being heard through Video Conferencing in continuation of earlier circular Nos.2239-2255/Power/Judl./N-E/KKD/Delhi dated 09.04.2021, 2861-2877/Power/Judl./N-E/KKD/Delhi/2021 dated 19.04.2021, 3013-2029/Power/Judl./N-E/KKD/Delhi dated 24.04.2021, in compliance of directions given in office order No.6/R/RG/DHC/2021 dated 14.05.2021 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi as well as office order No. 3756-3772/Judl./N-E/KKD /Delhi dated 03.06.2021 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North East, KKD Courts, Delhi and in continuation of Endst. No. 373-403/RG/DHC Dated 28.06.2021 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and also in continuation of Endst.439-470/RG/DHC/2021 dated 22.07.2021, till 13.08.2021.

12.08.2021

Present: Sh. R. K. Satyarthi, Ld. Addl. PP for State (through VC).
Ms. Chitra Kumar, Ld. Counsel for all accused (through VC).

Put up on 01.10.2021 for further proceedings.

(Devender Kumar)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD/Delhi
12.08.2021