

SC no. 173/17
State Vs. Dilshad Etc.
FIR no. 200/17
PS: Seelampur

01-08-2023

File received by way of transfer from the Court of Ms. Savitri, Ld. ASJ-02, North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi vide order No. 6909-6925/Judl./N-E/KKD/Delhi/2022 dated 16.11.2022 passed by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

Present: Sh. Ashutosh Pandey, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for State
All four accused are present on bail
Sh. Javed Akhtar and Ms. Chitra, advocates for
accused personss

No PW is present today. Process not prepared by the Ahlmad. He is warned to remain careful in future.

Put up for PE on 07-08-2023, the date already fixed.
Witnesses be summoned through IO for NDOH.

(Pankaj Arora)
ASJ-04/North-East District/KKD
Delhi/ 01-08-2023