

SC No. 173/2017
STATE Vs. DILSHAD & ors.
FIR No. 200 /2017
PS (Seelam Pur)

28.11.2023

Present : Sh. Shikhar Mahajan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused in person with Id. Counsel Sh. Javed
Akhtar and Ms. Chitra Rekha.

PW8 ASI Brijpal is present, witness was not cross-examined despite having given the opportunity.

PW12 ASI Rajender Singh is present, examined in chief, witness was not cross-examined despite having given the opportunity.

Issue summons to RPWs for NDOH including IO and MHC(M).

Put up for PE on **01.04.2024**.

(Pankaj Arora)
ASJ-04/North-East District/KKD/Delhi
28.11.2023