

3 SC 173/2017
STATE Vs. DILSHAD
FIR No.200 /2017
PS Seelam Pur

20.05.2024

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhter, Ld. APP for the State.
Sh. Mohd. Saleem and Sh. Mohd. Shadab Abbasi, Ld.
Counsels for the accused persons alongwith accused
persons.

Today the matter is fixed for PE.

Summons sent to PW SI George Abrham received back duly
served. However a request has been received seeking exemption from
persona appearance on the ground that he is busy on Staff Election Duty.

Heard. Allowed only for today.

Summons sent to PW SI Manoj Tomar received back duly
served, however he has not appeared despite repeated calls and waiting.

Let, bailable warrant be issued against witness PW SI
Manoj Tomar in the sum of Rs. 5000/- and one surety of the like amount
to be executed through IO/SHO concerned.

PW13 IO Inspector Ram Avtar and 14 ASI Balram has been
examined, cross examined and discharged as a witness.

Let fresh summons be issued to Dr. Kunal, PW ASI Dinesh
Kumar PIS no. 28891111 MHCM PS Seelampur alongwith register no.
19 regarding the case property of case FIR no. 143/17, registered at PS
Seelampur through IO/ SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

The Ahlmad is directed to ensure that the copy of the MLC
no. 10752, 10753 and 10754/2017 is annexed with the summons, in the
summons to witness mentioned at serial no. 8 at 2.00 PM. The said

summons shall contain the direction to MS JPC Hosptial to depute some other Doctor who had worked with Dr. Kunal in case, she/he is no longer working with them, so that the said Doctor can identify the handwriting and signatures of Dr. Kunal. In case no such doctor is available, then the MS concerned shall ensure that the record clerk shall appear alongwith all the relevant original records.

Now to come up for PE on **24.07.2024**.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/20.05.2024