

3 SC 173/2017
STATE Vs. DILSHAD & ORS.
FIR No. 200/2017
PS Seelam Pur

03.04.2025

Present: Sh. Neeraj Madhup, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Javed Akthar, Ms. Chitra Rekha and Sh. Jeeshan
Salmani, Ld. Counsels for accused Shama Parveen
alongwith accused.
Sh. Mohd. Salim, Ld. Counsel for accused Dilshad, Faeem
and Arif alongwith accused persons.

Today the matter is fixed for PE.

PW SI Brahm Singh (who is recalled for further
examination-in-chief after supplementary chargesheet qua accused
Faeem, Shama Parveen and Arif was filed) and MHCM are present in
pursuance of summons issued to them.

PW-5 SI Brahm Singh has been further examined, cross
examined and discharged as a witness.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW6 ASI Umesh Kumar,
PW7 ASI Zile Singh and PW8 ASI Brij Pal through IO/ SHO concerned
for the next date of hearing.

Now to come up for PE on **07.05.2025**.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/03.04.2025